Rates & Costing Section - CFA Corporate Office, Eastern Court Janpath, New Delhi

No. 1-1/2014-R&C [CFA] Dated 20-08-2014

Circular R&C-CFA No. 40/14-15

<u>Subject:</u> Upgradation of bandwidth & enhancement of FMC under Broadband <u>"BB Home ULD 525"</u> plan in selected group of SSAs in AP circle only - reg.

The proposal received from CGMT, AP Circle has been examined in this office by NWP-BB Cell and Tariff Committee. Accordingly the competent authority has decided <u>"to upgrade the bandwidth and enhance the FMC under BB plan "BB Home ULD 525" (introduced vide letter no. 1-1/2013-R&C (CFA) circular R&C-CFA no. 83/13-14 dated 13-01-2014) for the selected group of SSAs in AP". The details of revised Broadband plan is as follows:
</u>

Existing Plan Name	Existing Bandwidth (Download speed) in selected SSA of AP Circle	Revised Plan Name	Revised Bandwidth (Download speed) in selected SSA of AP Circle
	Khammam, Ongole, Karimnagar, Cuddappah, Mahboobnagar, Nizamabad, Nalgonda, Adilabad, Srikakulam & Vizianagram SSAs		Khammam, Ongole, Karimnagar, Cuddappah, Mahboobnagar, Nizamabad, Nalgonda, Adilabad, Srikakulam & Vizianagram SSAs
BB Home ULD 525	Upto 512 Kbps till 6 GB, 256 Kbps Beyond	BB Home UL 545	512 Kbps Flat

- 2. The above instructions shall be applicable w.e.f 01-09-2014 in selected SSAs of AP circle only.
- 3. The circle shall ensure to comply with all regulatory requirements.
- 4. All other relevant terms and conditions, as mentioned in earlier circulars, shall remain unchanged.
- 5. This circular is issued based on the approval of Competent Authority in Broadband cell file No. 64-133/2014/Tariff. For any queries/clarification in this regard, matter may be taken up with Broadband Section, BSNL Corporate Office, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 (Tel. No. 011-23322064 and Fax No. 011-23734052).

Sd/-(C.L.Swami) AGM (T&C)-CFA

To

The CGM – AP Telecom Circle with reference to letter No.TA/Comml-II/New BB/Nov/2013/10 dated 16/7/2014.

Copy for information to: -

- 1. CMD, BSNL.
- 2. Director (CFA/CM/ENT/HR/FIN) on BSNL Board.
- 3. Executive Director (Finance/CA/NB), BSNL.
- 4. All PGMs/Sr. GMs/ GMs, CO BSNL.
- 5. GM (NWP-BB)-CFA, CO BSNL w.r.t case mark: 64-133/2014/Tariff carrying the approval of the Competent Authority in the matter. He is requested that necessary action may be taken regarding website updation.
- 6. AD OL for Hindi version.
- 7. CGM (ITPC), Pune for necessary changes in CDR / billing system.
- 8. CGM (BBNW), New Delhi / GM (BBNW), Bangalore NOC, BBNW.
- 9. Sr.GM (CIT), BSNL CO for placement on BSNL Website.
- 10. Secretary TRAI for information please.
- 11. Director General P&T Audit, Shyam Nath Marg, Near Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 12. Guard file.

